DISCHARGE OF MORTGAGE

The TOWN OF WEST TISBURY, a municipal corporation, having a principal place of business at 1059 State Road, West Tisbury, Massachusetts and a mailing address of P.O. Box 278, West Tisbury, Massachusetts 02575, acting by and through its Affordable Housing

•	
Committee (the "Town"), holder of a Mo	ortgage from DONALD T. MACGILLIVRAY and
MARCIA MACGILLIVRAY to the To	own, dated September 9, 2014, and recorded in the
Dukes County Registry of Deeds in Book	x 1356, Page 976, hereby acknowledges satisfaction of
the same.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the	undersigned has executed this discharge under seal as of
this day of, 2021.	andersigned has executed this discharge under sear as of
day of, 2021.	
	TOWN OF WEST TISBURY, By its Select Board
	By: J. Skipper Manter, Chair
	By: Cynthia E. Mitchell, Board Member
	By: Kent A. Healy, Board Member
	AFFORDABLE HOUSING COMMITTEE,
	By:
	, Chair
COMMONWE	ALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
County of Dukes County, ss.	
appeared J. Skipper Manter, proved to n was,	before me, the undersigned notary public, personally ne through satisfactory evidence of identification, which to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding I to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose I d.
[Print Notary Name:]	
My commission expires:	

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

County of Dukes County, ss.	
appeared, which were	, 2021, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification _, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding o ged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose dable Housing Committee.
[Notary Public/ print name: My commission expires:]

 $15411\text{-}001 \backslash Mac Gillivray\ Prior\ Mortgage\ Discharge.doc$